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28 November 2017 ASX Code: WCN 

Exploration Update - Aucu Gold-Copper Deposit 

 
Key Highlights 
 

 Successful 2017 field season at Aucu drawing to a close 

 To date, 45 holes for 5,780 metres drilled, with final two holes currently in progress 

 Best intersection of 17.5 metres at 1.5 g/t gold and 1.9% copper including; 

o 8.5 metres at 3 g/t gold and  3% copper; and 

o 1.8 metres at 6 g/t gold and 8.9% copper 

 Assays awaited from additional 12 holes 

PERTH, WESTERN AUSTRALIA – White Cliff Minerals Limited (ASX: WCN) (“White Cliff” or the “Company”) is 
pleased to provide an update on drilling activities at its 90%-owned Aucu Gold Deposit in North-west Kyrgyz Republic 
where it is drilling to increase the current high grade gold and copper JORC compliant resource. 
 
Further drilling at the Quartz Zone during the December quarter has intersected substantial gold and copper 
mineralisation including 17.5 metres at 1.5 g/t gold and 1.9% copper. Within this interval the central quartz zone 
contained 8.5 metres at 3 g/t gold and 3% copper with a core zone of 1.8 metres at 6 g/t gold and 8.9% copper. 
 

Figure 1: Mineralised zone ERC17-30 50-55 metres showing black copper rich sulphides and gold rich quartz breccia. 
 
In addition drilling at depth north of the main quartz zone has intersected 2.1 metres at 3.2 g/t gold and 1.9% copper 
from 197.8 metres while shallow drilling intersected 12 metres at 0.54 g/t gold and 0.46% copper from 44 metres 
(Figure 2). 
 
Two holes completed in the copper porphyry zone intersected 1 metre at 0.89 g/t gold, 20 metres at 0.41% copper, 12 
metres at 0.35% copper and 10 metres at 0.30% copper with some single metre grades up to 0.62% copper. 
Mineralisation occurs as malachite, azurite (copper oxides), chalcopyrite and chalcocite (copper sulphides). 
 
This announcement reports the results from five completed drill-holes, three from the quartz zone and two from the 
copper porphyry zone. To date, 45 drill-holes for 5,780 metres have been completed during 2017. The Company is 
waiting on assay results from a further 12 holes (~1600 samples), while it is currently drilling the final two holes for the 
2017 season. 
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Further drilling results will be reported as they become available. 
 
 

Quartz Zone 

Drilling under the central part of the Quartz Zone has identified gold and copper mineralisation. ERD17-30 intersected 
17.5 metres at 1.5 g/t gold and 1.9% copper from 45.5 metres including higher grade intervals of 8.5 metres at 3 g/t 
gold and 3% copper and a core zone of 1.8m metres at 6 g/t gold and 8.9% copper. Mineralisation occurs as zones of 
brecciated quartz surrounded by a copper sulphide rich alteration zone within silicified sandstone. 
 
Drilling at the northern end of the Quartz Zone in ERD17-022 intersected a broad zone of 12 metres at 0.54 g/t gold 
and 0.46% copper from 44 metres along strike from the quartz zone and ERD17-024 drilled at depth under the quartz 
zone intersected 2.1 metres at 3.2 g/t gold and 1.9 % copper from 197.8 metres. Mineralisation is typically associated 
with shearing within sandstones and contains abundant fine grained pyrite and anomalous levels of lead, zinc, 
antimony and silver. 
 

 

Figure 2: Plan of drilling at the Quartz Zone. See Figure 4 for the geology legend and location of the Quartz Zone 
relative to the other mineralised zones at Aucu. 
 
Chanach Copper Porphyry 
 
Drilling at the Copper porphyry zone intersected broad zones of low grade copper mineralisation consisting of 
malachite, azurite, (copper oxides) chalcopyrite and chalcocite (copper sulphides). Single metre grades were up the 
0.6% copper. 
 
CPC17-005 intersected 20 metres at 0.41% copper and CPC17-006 intersected 12 metres at 0.35% copper and 10 
metres at 0.30% copper within a broader zone of 40 metres at 0.18% copper. The native copper identified at 69 
metres depth correlated with an assay of 0.62% copper. 
 
Assay results from a further five holes are pending.  

NE fault offsetting 
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ERD17-030 
1.8 m at 6 g/t gold and 8.9% Cu within; 
8.5m at 3 g/t Au and 3% Cu and; 
17.5m at 1.5 g/t  Au and 1.9% Cu 

ERD17-024 
2.1 m at 3.2 g/t Au and 1.9% Cu 

ERD17-022 
12 m at 0.54 g/t Au and 0.46% Cu 
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Figure 3: Plan of drilling at the Chanach Copper Porphyry Zone 
 
Table 1: Summary of gold and copper intervals in this announcement 

Hole ID  From   To   Interval   Gold (ppm)   Gold R (ppm)   Copper %  

CPC 17-05    42.0     62.00         20.0              0.41  

CPC 17-05 86 90          4.0              0.34  

CPC 17-06       -         1.00           1.0              0.89                -    

CPC 17-06      3.0     15.00         12.0              0.35  

CPC 17-06    64.0     74.00         10.0              0.30  

CPC 17-06    98.0   100.00           2.0              0.29  

ERD 17-22    44.0     56.00         12.0              0.54             0.46  

ERD 17-22    47.0     48.00           1.0                 -    

ERD 17-22    55.0     56.00           1.0              2.02               -    

ERD 17-22    58.0     59.00           1.0              1.44                  1.43            0.71  

ERD17-024  197.8   199.90           2.1              3.19             1.92  

ERD 17-30    45.5     63.00         17.5              1.51             1.88  

ERD 17-30    45.5     46.50           1.0              5.80             1.80  

ERD 17-30    45.5     54.00           8.5              3.06             2.97  

ERD 17-30    49.5     50.00         0.50              2.64                  2.41            4.14  

ERD 17-30    50.0     51.80         1.80              6.04                  5.23            8.87  

ERD 17-30    51.8     52.80         1.00              3.56                  3.79            1.36  

ERD 17-30    52.8     53.60         0.80              1.76                  1.66            2.30  

ERD 17-30    53.6     54.00         0.40              3.97                  4.68            3.14  

ERD 17-30    54.0     55.00         1.00              0.35             0.82  

ERD 17-30    56.0     57.00         1.00              0.06             2.31  

ERD 17-30    60.0     61.00         1.00             (0.05)            1.18  

 
Table 2: Significant gold and copper assays in current announcement 

Hole ID  From   To   Interval   Au   Au   Copper %  

CPC 17-05  -     1.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.12  

CPC 17-05  1.0   2.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.35  

CPC 17-05  2.0   3.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.06  

CPC 17-05  3.0   4.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.14  

CPC 17-05  4.0   5.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.10  

CPC 17-05  5.0   6.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  
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Hole ID  From   To   Interval   Au   Au   Copper %  

CPC 17-05  40.0   41.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.12  

CPC 17-05  41.0   42.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.24  

CPC 17-05  42.0   43.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.39  

CPC 17-05  43.0   44.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.53  

CPC 17-05  44.0   45.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.32  

CPC 17-05  45.0   46.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.36  

CPC 17-05  46.0   47.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.53  

CPC 17-05  47.0   48.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.49  

CPC 17-05  48.0   49.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.44  

CPC 17-05  49.0   50.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.45  

CPC 17-05  50.0   51.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.47  

CPC 17-05  51.0   52.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.58  

CPC 17-05  52.0   53.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.44  

CPC 17-05  53.0   54.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.49  

CPC 17-05  54.0   55.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.34  

CPC 17-05  55.0   56.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.35  

CPC 17-05  56.0   57.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.58  

CPC 17-05  57.0   58.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.18  

CPC 17-05  58.0   59.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.20  

CPC 17-05  59.0   60.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.37  

CPC 17-05  60.0   61.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.37  

CPC 17-05  61.0   62.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.43  

CPC 17-05  62.0   63.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.21  

CPC 17-05  63.0   64.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.23  

CPC 17-05  64.0   65.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.14  

CPC 17-05  65.0   66.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

CPC 17-05  66.0   67.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.10  

CPC 17-05  67.0   68.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.08  

CPC 17-05  68.0   69.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

CPC 17-05  69.0   70.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.14  

CPC 17-05  84.0   85.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.13  

CPC 17-05  85.0   86.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.10  

CPC 17-05  86.0   87.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.36  

CPC 17-05  87.0   88.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.58  

CPC 17-05  88.0   89.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.19  

CPC 17-05  89.0   90.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.21  

CPC 17-05  90.0   91.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

CPC 17-05  91.0   92.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.14  

CPC 17-05  92.0   93.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.20  

CPC 17-05  93.0   94.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.15  

CPC 17-05  94.0   95.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.13  

CPC 17-05  95.0   96.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.12  

CPC 17-05  96.0   97.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

CPC 17-05  97.0   98.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.14  

CPC 17-05  98.0   99.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.17  

CPC 17-05  99.0   100.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

CPC 17-06  -     1.00   1.00   0.89    0.01  

CPC 17-06  1.0   2.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.13  

CPC 17-06  2.0   3.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.15  

CPC 17-06  3.0   4.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.32  

CPC 17-06  4.0   5.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.32  

CPC 17-06  5.0   6.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.51  

CPC 17-06  6.0   7.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.28  

CPC 17-06  7.0   8.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.55  
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Hole ID  From   To   Interval   Au   Au   Copper %  

CPC 17-06  8.0   9.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.53  

CPC 17-06  9.0   10.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.31  

CPC 17-06  10.0   11.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.34  

CPC 17-06  11.0   12.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.35  

CPC 17-06  12.0   13.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.23  

CPC 17-06  13.0   14.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.25  

CPC 17-06  14.0   15.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.25  

CPC 17-06  15.0   16.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.17  

CPC 17-06  16.0   17.00   1.00   0.10    0.16  

CPC 17-06  17.0   18.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

CPC 17-06  32.0   33.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

CPC 17-06  58.0   59.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.13  

CPC 17-06  59.0   60.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.09  

CPC 17-06  60.0   61.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.20  

CPC 17-06  61.0   62.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.18  

CPC 17-06  62.0   63.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.13  

CPC 17-06  63.0   64.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.19  

CPC 17-06  64.0   65.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.22  

CPC 17-06  65.0   66.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.26  

CPC 17-06  66.0   67.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.35  

CPC 17-06  67.0   68.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.20  

CPC 17-06  68.0   69.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.24  

CPC 17-06  69.0   70.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.62  

CPC 17-06  70.0   71.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.29  

CPC 17-06  71.0   72.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.25  

CPC 17-06  72.0   73.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.29  

CPC 17-06  73.0   74.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.32  

CPC 17-06  74.0   75.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.18  

CPC 17-06  75.0   76.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.17  

CPC 17-06  76.0   77.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.12  

CPC 17-06  77.0   78.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.20  

CPC 17-06  78.0   79.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.16  

CPC 17-06  79.0   80.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.15  

CPC 17-06  80.0   81.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.16  

CPC 17-06  81.0   82.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.15  

CPC 17-06  82.0   83.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.12  

CPC 17-06  83.0   84.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

CPC 17-06  84.0   85.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.07  

CPC 17-06  85.0   86.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.13  

CPC 17-06  86.0   87.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.14  

CPC 17-06  87.0   88.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.15  

CPC 17-06  88.0   89.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.12  

CPC 17-06  89.0   90.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.08  

CPC 17-06  90.0   91.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.10  

CPC 17-06  91.0   92.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.08  

CPC 17-06  92.0   93.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.10  

CPC 17-06  93.0   94.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.08  

CPC 17-06  94.0   95.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.10  

CPC 17-06  95.0   96.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.06  
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Hole ID  From   To   Interval   Au   Au   Copper %  

CPC 17-06  96.0   97.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.11  

CPC 17-06  97.0   98.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.15  

CPC 17-06  98.0   99.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.24  

CPC 17-06  99.0   100.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.34  

ERD17-018  113.0   114.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.00  

ERD17-018  114.0   115.00   1.00   0.13    0.02  

ERD17-018  124.0   125.00   1.00   0.30    0.07  

ERD 17-22  44.0   44.70   0.70   0.38    0.00  

ERD 17-22  44.7   46.00   1.30   0.67    0.11  

ERD 17-22  46.0   47.00   1.00   0.34    0.23  

ERD 17-22  47.0   48.00   1.00   0.49   0.52   0.46  

ERD 17-22  48.0   49.00   1.00   0.33    0.02  

ERD 17-22  49.0   50.00   1.00   0.33    0.01  

ERD 17-22  50.0   51.00   1.00   0.33   0.36   0.02  

ERD 17-22  51.0   52.00   1.00   0.30    0.01  

ERD 17-22  52.0   53.00   1.00   0.41    0.01  

ERD 17-22  53.0   54.00   1.00   0.48    0.01  

ERD 17-22  54.0   55.00   1.00   0.36    0.01  

ERD 17-22  55.0   56.00   1.00   2.02   3.14   0.03  

ERD 17-22  56.0   57.00   1.00   0.10    0.19  

ERD 17-22  57.0   58.00   1.00   0.05    0.18  

ERD 17-22  58.0   59.00   1.00   1.44   1.43   0.71  

ERD 17-22  59.0   60.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.17  

ERD 17-22  60.0   61.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.12  

ERD 17-22  61.0   62.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.31  

ERD 17-22  62.0   62.50   0.50   (0.05)   0.19  

ERD 17-22  62.5   63.00   0.50   (0.05)   0.07  

ERD 17-22  63.0   64.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.07  

ERD 17-22  64.0   65.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.11  

ERD 17-22  65.0   66.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.09  

ERD 17-22  66.0   67.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.10  

ERD 17-22  67.0   68.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.15  

ERD 17-22  70.0   71.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.08  

ERD 17-22  71.0   72.00   1.00   0.11    0.14  

ERD 17-22  72.0   73.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.23  

ERD 17-24  1.4   1.80   0.40   0.37   0.38   0.01  

ERD 17-24  68.0   69.00   1.00   0.15    0.01  

ERD 17-24  156.4   156.70   0.30   0.11    0.01  

ERD 17-24  156.7   157.60   0.90   (0.05)   0.00  

ERD 17-24  157.6   158.00   0.40   0.93   0.90   0.00  

ERD 17-24  165.0   165.30   0.30   0.26    0.02  

ERD 17-24  183.9   184.20   0.30   0.22    0.00  

ERD 17-24  191.2   191.50   0.30   0.31    0.00  

ERD 17-24  197.8   198.10   0.30   1.38   1.43   0.64  

ERD 17-24  198.1   198.40   0.30   3.44   3.61   1.99  

ERD 17-24  198.4   198.70   0.30   1.27   1.26   0.44  

ERD 17-24  198.7   199.00   0.30   1.27   1.36   0.51  

ERD 17-24  199.0   199.60   0.60   3.86   4.23   3.66  

ERD 17-24  199.6   199.90   0.30   5.62   5.84   2.57  
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Hole ID  From   To   Interval   Au   Au   Copper %  

ERD 17-24  199.9   200.30   0.40   0.81    0.18  

ERD 17-24  200.3   201.00   0.70   0.23    0.18  

ERD 17-24  214.0   215.00   1.00   0.18    0.00  

ERD 17-24  218.0   218.30   0.30   0.72    0.00  

ERD 17-24  230.7   231.50   0.80   0.27    0.00  

ERD 17-24  231.5   232.20   0.70   2.33   2.57   0.75  

ERD 17-24  237.0   238.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.14  

ERD 17-24  238.0   239.00   1.00   0.27   0.24   0.01  

ERD 17-24  239.0   240.00   1.00   0.77   0.78   0.01  

ERD 17-24  240.0   241.00   1.00   0.18    0.02  

ERD 17-24  241.0   241.60   0.60   0.12    0.00  

ERD 17-24  251.5   252.50   1.00   0.14    0.00  

ERD 17-24  252.5   253.00   0.50   (0.05)   0.00  

ERD 17-24  253.0   253.50   0.50   (0.05)   0.01  

ERD 17-24  253.5   254.00   0.50   0.37    0.03  

ERD 17-24  254.0   255.00   1.00   0.87   1.11   0.06  

ERD 17-24  277.0   277.50   0.50   0.19    0.03  

ERD 17-24  277.5   278.00   0.50   1.16   1.30   1.63  

ERD 17-24  278.0   279.00   1.00   0.88    0.17  

ERD 17-24  285.2   285.60   0.40   0.49   0.50   0.03  

ERD 17-30  42.3   43.00   0.70   0.50    0.01  

ERD 17-30  43.0   44.10   1.10   2.03   1.03   0.03  

ERD 17-30  44.1   45.50   1.40   0.40    0.34  

ERD 17-30  45.5   46.00   0.50   10.54   10.15   3.09  

ERD 17-30  46.0   46.50   0.50   1.06   1.07   0.50  

ERD 17-30  46.5   47.50   1.00   0.83    0.29  

ERD 17-30  47.5   48.50   1.00   0.37    0.37  

ERD 17-30  48.5   49.00   0.50   0.34   0.38   0.42  

ERD 17-30  49.0   49.50   0.50   0.13    0.15  

ERD 17-30  49.5   50.00   0.50   2.64   2.41   4.14  

ERD 17-30  50.0   51.80   1.80   6.04   5.23   8.87  

ERD 17-30  51.8   52.80   1.00   3.56   3.79   1.36  

ERD 17-30  52.8   53.60   0.80   1.76   1.66   2.30  

ERD 17-30  53.6   54.00   0.40   3.97   4.68   3.14  

ERD 17-30  54.0   55.00   1.00   0.35    0.82  

ERD 17-30  55.0   56.00   1.00   0.11    0.66  

ERD 17-30  56.0   57.00   1.00   0.06    2.31  

ERD 17-30  57.0   58.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.22  

ERD 17-30  58.0   59.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.39  

ERD 17-30  59.0   59.70   0.70   (0.05)   0.61  

ERD 17-30  59.7   60.00   0.30   (0.05)   0.70  

ERD 17-30  60.0   61.00   1.00   (0.05)   1.18  

ERD 17-30  61.0   62.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.81  

ERD 17-30  62.0   63.00   1.00   (0.05)  (0.05)  0.62  

ERD 17-30  63.0   64.00   1.00   (0.05)   0.24  

ERD 17-30  65.7   66.10   0.40   0.24    0.01  

ERD 17-30  70.0   70.50   0.50   0.13    0.00  

ERD 17-30  71.7   72.50   0.80   0.30    0.00  

ERD 17-30  72.5   73.00   0.50   0.16    0.00  
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Table 3: Drill holes completed to date 

Hole_ID  Northing   Easting  Azimuth Dip Length 

CGZ17-001                4,626,491              695,097  225 -60 80 

CGZ17-002                4,626,547              695,015  225 -60 100 

CPC17-001                4,625,600              697,700  0 -60 100 

CPC17-002                4,625,600              697,801  0 -60 100 

CPC17-003                4,625,600              697,900  0 -60 100 

CPC17-004                4,625,600              698,000  0 -60 100 

CPC17-005                4,625,399              697,701  0 -60 100 

CPC17-006                4,625,400              697,800  0 -60 100 

CPC17-007                4,625,400              697,900  0 -60 100 

CPC17-008                4,625,400              698,000  0 -60 100 

ERC17-001                4,626,635              696,960  45 -60 60 

ERC17-002                4,626,625              696,939  45 -60 80 

ERC17-003                4,626,608              696,925  45 -60 130 

ERC17-004                4,626,608              697,020  45 -60 60 

ERC17-005                4,626,594              697,004  45 -60 80 

ERC17-006                4,626,582              696,988  45 -60 130 

ERC17-016                4,626,798              696,916  235 -60 200 

ERC17-017                4,626,830              696,882  235 -60 200 

ERC17-018                4,626,766              696,934  235 -60 200 

ERC17-020                4,626,886              696,835  210 -60 150 

ERC17-021                4,626,899              696,739  55 -60 100 

ERC17-029                4,626,723              696,622  235 -60 70 

ERC17-030                4,626,740              696,895  235 -60 100 

ERC17-031                4,626,682              696,220  40 -60 70 

ERD17-022                4,626,823              696,826  235 -60 170 

ERD17-024                4,626,895              696,883  235 -60 300 

ERD17-026                4,626,793              696,992  235 -60 300 

LGZ17-001                4,627,323              695,402  45 -60 70 

LGZ17-002                4,627,276              695,428  45 -60 70 

LGZ17-003                4,627,239              695,451  45 -60 80 

LGZ17-004                4,627,186              695,475  45 -60 100 

LGZ17-005                4,627,140              695,607  20 -60 100 

